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Fdo: Fernando Uriarte

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,314 Km/h Riders: 19 Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\hNot Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz
17/03/2018(Badajoz)

CEI * (82,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad Hipica Lebrera

Pres.Ground Jury: Fernando Uriarte 3* (ESP)  FEI Tech.Delega: Rafael Garrido 4* (ESP)  

Pres.Vet.Comm: Lucias Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP)  FEI.Vet.Deleg.: Yolanda Garcia Ruiz 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:30:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Faoudiola De Bozouls 72:10:40
(3)

22:50:00 048,02 773,02

2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40
(3)

23:31:00 152,12 870,02

3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40
(3)

25:60:00 511,81 866,71

4 63 Maria Esperanza Alonso Cal Kalima 63:83:40
(3)

05:50:00 730,81 066,71

5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Pereira Guaja De Ledesma 75 55:83:40
(3)

72:40:00 629,71 046,71

6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40
(3)

60:01:00 492,81 236,71

7 62 Ruth García Tenorio Medina Mulan Rs 55:64:40
(3)

64:21:00 649,71 841,71

8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanco Bocha 25:30:50
(3)

01:61:00 101,71 191,61

9 02 Alejandro Conradi Montero Anwar Manak 43:21:50
(3)

72:01:00 582,61 147,51

01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Valdeca Insula De Mar 73:21:50
(3)

60:30:00 698,51 837,51

11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50
(3)

61:70:00 009,41 975,41

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40
(3)

92:60:00 290,81

GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Cantos Antares Ap 44:70:30
(2)

84:51:00 782,12

ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30
(2)

44:62:00 492,22

GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30
(2)

63:11:00 263,71

GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Carmo Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10
(1)

22:20:00 139,12

GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20
(1)

64:20:00 725,61

WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc

WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Torres



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

20 Alejandro Conradi Montero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10073389

Anwar Manak
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XY56

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 81:04:21 75:54:41

Hour of Arrival 52:45:11 32:10:41 43:20:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:00:21 75:50:41 50:01:61

Time Used 81:03:20 93:52:10 73:61:10

Time Used T. 81:03:20 75:55:30 43:21:50

Recovery 35:50:00 43:40:00  1 3 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 35:50:00 72:01:00

Pulsations: 61 / 60 60 / 66 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 916,61 045,51 644,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 916,61 132,61 582,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 869,51 215,51 147,51

Clas. Gral. 21 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 70:11:10
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 13:70:10
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 60:43:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 85:33:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 93:33:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 23:33:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 93:52:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 24:80:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 30:00:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 45:42:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

21 Lisa Herrero Mendez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10168248

Anwar Kaled
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104MH55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 02:05:21 65:55:41

Hour of Arrival 55:50:21 50:31:41 82:72:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 02:01:21 65:51:41 30:03:61

Time Used 02:04:20 63:52:10 23:13:10

Time Used T. 02:04:20 65:50:40 82:73:50

Recovery 52:40:00 15:20:00  5 3 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 52:40:00 61:70:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 53 / 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 393,51 722,51 567,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 393,51 533,51 009,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 969,41 288,41 975,41

Clas. Gral. 41 21 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 10:63:10
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 52:23:10
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 00:95:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 25:85:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 33:85:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 62:85:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 33:05:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 63:33:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 45:42:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 15:42:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

22 Marina Mata Vegas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10168095

Gar Intx
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YZ77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 51:70:21 65:11:41

Hour of Arrival 91:91:11 64:92:31 20:92:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:72:11 65:13:31 84:93:51

Time Used 51:75:10 14:42:10 60:71:10

Time Used T. 51:75:10 65:12:30 20:93:40

Recovery 65:70:00 01:20:00  6 4 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 65:70:00 60:01:00

Pulsations: 62 / 56 58 / 52 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 559,12 072,51 243,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 559,12 970,91 492,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 964,02 521,81 236,71

Clas. Gral. 2 3 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 53:73:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 95:33:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 43:00:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 62:00:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 70:00:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 35:70:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 05:42:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 23:33:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 53:33:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 62:85:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

23 Ariadna Carmona Cantos
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10166612

Code El. (GA) Antares Ap
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YZ80

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 80:80:21         

Hour of Arrival 02:91:11 44:01:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 80:82:11 44:71:31

Time Used 80:85:10 63:90:10

Time Used T. 80:85:10 44:70:30

Recovery 84:80:00 00:70:00

Cum. Recovery 84:80:00 84:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 72 64 / 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 159,12 821,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 159,12 782,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 613,02 694,91

Clas. Gral. 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

24 Rocio De La Puerta Valdecantos
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10101454

Insula De Mar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105GD83

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 84:74:21 53:54:41

Hour of Arrival 81:60:21 95:30:41 73:20:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 84:70:21 53:50:41 11:70:61

Time Used 84:73:20 74:71:10 20:71:10

Time Used T. 84:73:20 53:55:30 73:21:50

Recovery 03:10:00 63:10:00  4 3 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:10:00 60:30:00

Pulsations: 54 / 52 54 57 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 553,51 935,61 753,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 553,51 347,51 698,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 902,51 635,51 837,51

Clas. Gral. 31 9 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 01:11:10
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 43:70:10
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 90:43:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 10:43:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 24:33:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 53:33:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 24:52:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 54:80:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 30:00:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 15:42:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

25 Francisco Luque
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10039613

Code (WD) Candela Dos Torres
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZH95

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90                 

Hour of Arrival 61:71:31                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

26 Ruth García Tenorio Medina
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10168783

Mulan Rs
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZO31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 72:73:21 73:33:41

Hour of Arrival 02:25:11 85:54:31 55:63:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:75:11 73:35:31 84:74:51

Time Used 72:72:20 01:61:10 81:30:10

Time Used T. 72:72:20 73:34:30 55:64:40

Recovery 70:50:00 93:70:00  3 5 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 70:50:00 64:21:00

Pulsations: 62 / 64 63 / 64 58

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 268,61 093,81 509,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 268,61 853,71 649,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 772,61 763,61 841,71

Clas. Gral. 8 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 82:54:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 25:14:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 72:80:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 91:80:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 00:80:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 35:70:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 75:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 93:52:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 24:52:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 33:05:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

27 Javier Gragera Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020279

Faoudiola De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103WB72

VET-CONDITIONS

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 82:31:21 11:35:31

Hour of Arrival 43:03:11 34:01:31 72:15:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:33:11 11:31:31 44:85:41

Time Used 82:30:20 34:95:00 61:85:00

Time Used T. 82:30:20 11:30:30 72:10:40

Recovery 45:20:00 82:20:00  7 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 45:20:00 22:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 59 / 56 55 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 609,91 900,22 526,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 609,91 385,02 048,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 834,91 89,91 773,02

Clas. Gral. 5 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 63:30:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 10:73:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 90:73:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 82:73:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 53:73:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 82:54:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 52:20:10
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 70:11:10
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 01:11:10
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 10:63:10

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

28 Maria Luque Mateo
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10166950

Code El. (ME) Bint Ben Nar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105GI94

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 15:70:21         

Hour of Arrival 32:91:11 83:20:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:72:11 45:02:31

Time Used 15:75:10 30:31:10

Time Used T. 15:75:10 45:01:30

Recovery 82:80:00 61:81:00

Cum. Recovery 82:80:00 44:62:00

Pulsations: 62 / 56 62 / 76   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 149,12 000,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 149,12 492,22

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 563,02 271,91

Clas. Gral. 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

29 Frco. Javier Herrera Carmona
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10073198

Code El. (GA) Ph Kung Fu
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZM66

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90                 

Hour of Arrival 62:91:11                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 84:12:11

Time Used 84:15:10

Time Used T. 84:15:10

Recovery 22:20:00

Cum. Recovery 22:20:00

Pulsations: 63 / 66     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 139,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 139,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 764,12

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

30 Jesus Rosado Comeron
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082821

Marismeno Sne
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105TT13

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 15:50:21 75:25:31

Hour of Arrival 52:91:11 15:50:31 30:55:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:52:11 75:21:31 80:50:51

Time Used 15:55:10 60:70:10 60:20:10

Time Used T. 15:55:10 75:20:30 30:50:40

Recovery 62:60:00 60:70:00  5 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 62:60:00 23:31:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 50 / 48 62 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 539,12 000,12 092,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 539,12 406,12 152,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 617,02 500,02 870,02

Clas. Gral. 1 1 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 63:30:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 52:33:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 33:33:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 25:33:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 95:33:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 25:14:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 94:85:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 13:70:10
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 43:70:10
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 52:23:10

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

31 Alberto Franco Monge
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10108110

Code (WD) Aisha Jc
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LQ14

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

32 Piedad Garcia Picon
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10098107

Code El. (GA) Trueno
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LY75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 01:93:21         

Hour of Arrival 32:45:11 53:54:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:95:11 42:25:31

Time Used 01:92:20 41:31:10

Time Used T. 01:92:20 42:24:30

Recovery 74:40:00 94:60:00

Cum. Recovery 74:40:00 63:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 226,61 179,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 226,61 263,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 980,61 754,61

Clas. Gral. 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

33 Julia Garcia Guerra
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10034377

Code El. (GA) Ykiwa De Box
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103OD11

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 52:93:21 31:92:41

Hour of Arrival 41:65:11 55:54:31 62:82:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:95:11 31:94:31 02:84:51

Time Used 52:92:20 84:90:10 31:95:00

Time Used T. 52:92:20 31:93:30 62:83:40

Recovery 11:30:00 81:30:00  4 5 : 9 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 11:30:00 92:60:00

Pulsations: 63 / 60 60 / 56 61 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 214,61 749,81 872,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 214,61 502,71 290,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 260,61 696,61 76,71

Clas. Gral. 11 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

34 Lucas Vidal Ramirez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147763

Elnath
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103HV51

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 92:83:21 03:03:41

Hour of Arrival 31:65:11 45:54:31 82:82:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:85:11 03:05:31 33:83:51

Time Used 92:82:20 10:21:10 85:75:00

Time Used T. 92:82:20 03:04:30 82:83:40

Recovery 61:20:00 63:40:00  5 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 61:20:00 25:60:00

Pulsations: 57 / 58 49 / 48 57

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 414,61 096,81 737,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 414,61 231,71 511,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 361,61 995,61 866,71

Clas. Gral. 9 7 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 10:73:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 52:33:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 80:00:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 72:00:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 43:00:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 72:80:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 42:52:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 60:43:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 90:43:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 00:95:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

35 Pablo Gutierrez Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147396

Guaja De Ledesma 75
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EM21

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 21:73:21 21:82:41

Hour of Arrival 35:45:11 40:64:31 55:82:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:75:11 21:84:31 14:53:51

Time Used 21:72:20 00:11:10 34:00:10

Time Used T. 21:72:20 21:83:30 55:83:40

Recovery 91:20:00 80:20:00  6 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 91:20:00 72:40:00

Pulsations: 58 / 56 64 / 64 58

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 565,61 692,81 257,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 565,61 321,71 629,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 403,61 477,61 46,71

Clas. Gral. 6 4 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 82:73:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 25:33:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 72:00:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 91:00:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 70:00:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 00:80:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 75:42:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 93:33:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 24:33:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 33:85:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

36 Maria Esperanza Alonso Calero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10150176

Kalima
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105WL63

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 91:73:21 45:82:41

Hour of Arrival 62:45:11 75:54:31 63:82:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:75:11 45:84:31 93:63:51

Time Used 91:72:20 53:11:10 24:95:00

Time Used T. 91:72:20 45:83:30 63:83:40

Recovery 35:20:00 75:20:00  3 0 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 35:20:00 05:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 59 / 56 57 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 716,61 853,81 601,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 716,61 871,71 730,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 192,61 27,61 66,71

Clas. Gral. 7 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 90:73:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 33:33:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 80:00:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 91:00:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 62:00:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 91:80:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00 61:52:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 85:33:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 10:43:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 25:85:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

37 Inmaculada Diaz Blanco
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147611

Bocha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LX42

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90 80:75:21 11:64:41

Hour of Arrival 22:60:21 74:00:41 25:35:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 80:71:21 11:60:41 10:95:51

Time Used 80:74:20 30:90:10 14:70:10

Time Used T. 80:74:20 11:65:30 25:30:50

Recovery 64:01:00 42:50:00  9 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 64:01:00 01:61:00

Pulsations: 64 / 72 61 / 56 62 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 943,51 697,91 616,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 943,51 536,61 101,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 63,41 694,51 191,61

Clas. Gral. 51 11 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00 52:20:10
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00 94:85:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00 42:52:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00 61:52:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00 75:42:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00 05:42:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00 75:61:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00 24:80:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00 54:80:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00 63:33:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:40:00
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 11   (57,89 %) 17,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 8   (42,11 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * / 82,000 Km

38 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10161475

Code El. (GA) Batalyaws-Ar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZE29

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:03:90                 

Hour of Arrival 31:55:11                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:75:11

Time Used 95:72:20

Time Used T. 95:72:20

Recovery 64:20:00

Cum. Recovery 64:20:00

Pulsations: 62 / 64     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 725,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 725,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 812,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 72 Javier Gragera Rodrig Faoudiola De Bo 72:10:40  (3) 048,02 773,02 22:50:00
2 03 Jesus Rosado Comeron Marismeno Sne 30:50:40  (3) 152,12 870,02 23:31:00
3 43 Lucas Vidal Ramirez Elnath 82:83:40  (3) 511,81 866,71 25:60:00
4 63 Maria Esperanza Alons Kalima 63:83:40  (3) 730,81 066,71 05:50:00
5 53 Pablo Gutierrez Perei Guaja De Ledesm 55:83:40  (3) 629,71 046,71 72:40:00
6 22 Marina Mata Vegas Gar Intx 20:93:40  (3) 492,81 236,71 60:01:00
7 62 Ruth García Tenorio M Mulan Rs 55:64:40  (3) 649,71 841,71 64:21:00
8 73 Inmaculada Diaz Blanc Bocha 25:30:50  (3) 101,71 191,61 01:61:00
9 02 Alejandro Conradi Mon Anwar Manak 43:21:50  (3) 582,61 147,51 72:01:00
01 42 Rocio De La Puerta Va Insula De Mar 73:21:50  (3) 698,51 837,51 60:30:00
11 12 Lisa Herrero Mendez Anwar Kaled 82:73:50  (3) 009,41 975,41 61:70:00

GA 33 Julia Garcia Guerra Ykiwa De Box 62:83:40  (3) 076,71 92:60:00
GA 32 Ariadna Carmona Canto Antares Ap 44:70:30  (2) 694,91 84:51:00
ME 82 Maria Luque Mateo Bint Ben Nar 45:01:30  (2) 271,91 44:62:00
GA 23 Piedad Garcia Picon Trueno 42:24:30  (2) 754,61 63:11:00
GA 92 Frco. Javier Herrera Ph Kung Fu 84:15:10  (1) 764,12 22:20:00
GA 83 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Batalyaws-Ar 95:72:20  (1) 812,61 64:20:00
WD 13 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc
WD 52 Francisco Luque Candela Dos Tor


